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Jimenez, Corri

From: Julia OMalley [omalley10@msn.com]
Sent:  Friday, February 28, 2003 12:57 PM
To: Jimenez, Corri

Subject: 3794 Howard Ave.

Hi Corri,
I've been reviewing and visiting the site for 3794 Howard. I just wanted to send you some of my
thoughts about this as maybe you have more information. I'm concerned about several items
which don't seem to be addressed. The Town's Variance allows for a 3 - 5 foot egress as per
Permitting Office. Is 30 inches allowable? Is a door allowed in this space? The current one bay
station will be expanded to four bays. This is equal to or more than those stations on Connecticut
Avenue, a six lane road. It seems excessive for this historic district.
The current plans show the back wall and parapet of the addition to be as high as the front of the
bay on Howard Ave. That means the historic property at 3786 Howard will only have 1 1/2 feet in
the alley in which to do all maintenance on that side of that historic building up to the midpoint of
the second story. I did not measure this - is that accurate? Also, I am concerned about the roof
drainage for both properties. Currently, as in the past, 3786 Howard has been draining onto the
gas station property due to the landlocked status of 3786. I am concerned that while we allow an
addition to the gas station we do not create an impossible situation for the neighboring historic
resource. .
I noted also that at the previous hearing there was discussion about the lighting. Without a permit
(I assume), the gas station owner has installed two very bright lights under the gas canopy. At the
least I would think these need to be shielded.
I do think the architect and owner have done a very nice job designing their addition and I hope
these issues can be addressed as well,

_ %b‘f bl te /4/0@5,7,

2/28/2003



Douglas M. Dauncan
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

Robert C. Hubbard

County Executive Director
HISTORIC AREA WORK
PERMIT
Permit No: 295351
IssueDate: 3/12/2003 ‘ Expires:
X Ref:
Rev. No:
® [ ®
‘Approved With Conditions
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT: ROBERT &J A ORR
3794 HOWARD AVE
KENSINGTON MD 208950000
HAS PERMISSION TO: ADD
PERMIT CONDITIONS: Addition, renovation, slab and raze.
PREMISE ADDRESS 3794 HOWARD AVE
KENSINGTON MD 20895-
LOT P21 BLOCK N/A PARCEL ZONE C-2
LIBER ELECTION DISTRICT 13 PLATE GRID
FOLIO SUBDIVISION KENSINGTON
PERMIT FEE: $0.00 TAX ACCOUNT NO.:
HISTORIC MASTER: Y
HISTORIC ATLAS: N
HISTORIC APPROVAL ONLY
BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

Ahetd )

Director, Department of Permitting Services

255 Rockville Pike, 2nd Floor, Rockville, Maryland 20850-4166. Phone: (240) 777-6370 www.co.mo.md.us
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March 05, 2003

MEMORANDUM |

TO: Robert Hubbard, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM; Gwen Wright, Coordinator
Historic Preservation

SUBJECT:  Historic Area Work Permit 31/6-02P Q( P5# 29535 [
. —3

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the attached
application for a Historic Area Work Permit. This application was:

Approved Denied X _ Approved with Conditions:

1. A 3-5° easement will be provided between 3794 Howard, 3786 Howard, and 10421 Armory Avenue. This
will be a fire easement between the Kensington Service Station and the Kensington Row Bookshop, per an
agreement by all owners. '

2. An outstanding retroactive HAWP application, HPC Case No. 31/06-99J RETRO, has not been addressed
Circle 24-28). All requirements of the previous HAWP must be met by the applicant prior to construction
drawings being stamped by HPC staff and photographs will be submitted to HPC staff for verification. The
requirements are:

*  “Vinyl material on the soffit and on underside of the beams should be removed and replaced with
similar material.” The conditions of this HAWP required this to be finished within a year, (from
8/99).

»  “Applicant should work with staff for 6 'rnonths (until 2/18/2000) to investigate potential materials
for underside of roof in gas canopy as alternative to existing vinyl, and than return to HPC for
further consideration.”

and subject to the general conditions that 1) HPC Staff will review and stamp the construction
drawings prior to the applicant’s applying for a building permit with DPS.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL
UPON ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: - Robert Orr
3794 Howard Avenue
Kensington, MD 20895

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING, 8787 GEORGIA AVENUE, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
WWW.mncppe.org



Thursday, July 31, 2003

Robert Orr

3794 Howard Avenue
Kensington, Maryland 20895
301-946-0777

Corri Jimenez

Maryland National Capital Park and Planning
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Dear Corri:
Please accept this letter and forward it on to the Historic Preservation Commissioners. Inform
the Commissioners that the work to replace the existing vinyl ceiling with pressed metal panels

in the drive aisles of the Kensington Service Center will be completed prior to the

commencement of construction for the new 3-bay addition. As of today, the metal ceiling panels
are on site, and are being primed.

If there are any other questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Robert Orr

<N
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THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

MEMORANDUM

DATE: 3 /5 /03

TO: Local Advisory Panel/Town Government ' .
. E —_— -
FROM: Historic Preservation Section, M-NCPPC D P% ZQD 3 o /
Michele Naru, Historic Preservation Planner . I A =& _
Anne Fothergill, Historic Preservation Planner l {) %/]/ b-o ZP

Corri Jimenez, Historic Preservation Planner U f

SUBJECT:  Historic Area Work Permit Applications - HPC Decision -

The Historic Preservation Commission reviewed this project on__ 3 791-'/ / ’*&w,eﬁ Aﬁ/(
A copy of the HPC decision is enclosed for your information.

Thank you for providing your comments to the HPC.. Community involvement is a key
component of historic preservation in Montgomery County. If you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to call this office at (301)563-3400.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING, 8787 GEORGIA AVENUE, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
' www.mncppc.org



THE |MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
] 1 8787 Georgia Avenue e Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

Date: j/f/o}
/7

MEMORANDUM

TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants _ {‘ J ‘E‘WP $ 3 1166 -0z ¢
FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator DPstE 29 535 /

Historic Preservation Section O&

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of Apphcatlon/Release of
Other Required Permits

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application, approved by the Historic
Preservation Commission at its recent meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions
(if any) of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Department of Permitting Services
(DPS) at 255 Rockville Pike, second floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work has
‘been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it must also be approved by DPS before
work can begin.

When you file for your building permit at DPS. you must take with you the enclosed forms, as
well as the Historic Area Work Permit that will be mailed to you directly from DPS. These forms
are proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your project. For further
information about filing procedures or materials for your county building permit review, please
call DPS at 240-777-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved pléns, either before you apply for your
building permit or even after the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 301-563-3400.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for conformance with your approved
HAWP plans, Please inform DPS/Field Services at 240-777-6210 or online @ permlts emontgo-
mery org of your anticipated work schedule

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your project!

C:\hawpapr.wpd



301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person: R»O‘@EV‘\' LAGR 3\2-'} A\k

Daytime Phone No.: ?70\ ‘\'Jl’), 10 C:?, 14’ l{b

Tax Account No; © \ 0 /Z. d\ % U[’b V\é"\:?-\ U\' \0) '
Name of Property Owner: Kob Eg){ é )_f’\ . 0?.& Day\inu.; Phone No.: @0 l' q L‘! (’ . 017 1
rwes 379 HoWaRD ANENUE |, KENSINGYON Mp 20895

Stieet Number City Siant Zip Coda
Conbacton: *0 B¥ SELECY eV I'hone No.: N l 5 .

Conlractor Registration No: N} ]‘P\ : ' .
Agent for Owner: RO@ ﬁw LA CA’\ 59 . A\ » P\ Oaytime Phone No.: 60\ 'qqq’ '6(0 b @ 1‘} L{%

Mdress: g4 1D ARMORN AVENUE ' KENsIGTON - NP- 20855

LOCATION OF BUILDING/APREMISE

touse Number: ) 5 /’ ﬂ ‘/\ Street H 0 \’\J ARV A\)EN U E
Towr/City: %EN(:?\N (D"kOQ Nearest Cross Stect: AKN\O K\( A\] ENUE )

Lot f@[ Block: Subdivision: l 5
Liber: folia: - Parcel: ka n

PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

JA. CHECK AL APPLICABLE: .CJ.’.[;C.KALL_/.\.U_'UC.A.QLE1
%Conslmtl N‘(xlcnd MAI(ct/ﬂmovmc IAMC W shab Nnonm Addition O Parch (1 Deck (O Shed
{1 Move () instal P8 WeeehMane I’} Solar 11 lir‘cnln(c I’} Woodbuining Stove [7) Single Family
[ Revision ‘ £ Nepair © [ Revocabic 1) Fence/Walt [comiplete Seetion 4) "} Dther:

1B. Construction cost estimate:  $ q o 1 040G S _

10, 1 his is arevision of a previously appraved active prowit, see Pranit #

PART TWO: COMPLETE FORNEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/AUDITIUNS
?A. Type of sewage dispasal: 0} MWSSC 02 1.1 Sepic 0311 Other;

20, Type of water supply: 01 NWSSC 02 1 Well 03 11 Qther:

PART 11IREE: COMPLETE DNLYfOR FENCEMETAINING WALL .

JA. leight feet inches

3B. Indicate whether the lence of tetaining wall is to be constiucted on one of the laliowing Incations:

I3 Brparty fine/property fine {7) Entirely on land ol ownet .1 On public right of way/essement

1 heteby centily that I have the autharity 1o make the loregoing apphention, that the application is correct, and that the constiuclion will comply with plons
appoved by olf agencips ster! nnid { herehy ncknowledye and nceept s 1o he a condition for e issuance of this permit,

Dete

ﬁ///]/é‘//}/’///d : - ”; » PR e }r 02

SijJﬁn!me of owaer or suthorizeri agnnt
whcond hvnS (Q /

Appiovec: \/ 4;12 'i{j 5\/\

Disapproved: Signalure;

hppheation/Pernit No.: 22 53@/

alioz Commission .
Date: 31/5//ﬁ ?

Dale Issued;

orr DEVICNCE CINE FNAR INSTRIICTINANS
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2.

THE FOLLOWIN”EMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
. NEQUIRED DOr “AENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPL I

WINTTEN DESCRIPYION OF PROJECT

5. Uestription of existing structure(s) and environmenlal sclling, including Useir histotical festures end significance:

IB% pensmetod SERVCE tenYel “SERNES As AN APPRoPRIAE
AN chor. 4o srMOEN ANENUE FRoM HowaRD THE Fack aklle
SYWL A s06cEgsFUL BUSINESS ¢ AALRIBUYEY Yo YR SMALL
4ol preL 4 NE\GHpopdoop sERICGE WAL PEoprte HALE

FOUND Heee.

L. General description ol project end its elfect on the historic resource(s|, the envirounental setting, and, where applicable, ths historic district:

THE Prodecy SEerS o expaDd HUE ANOWY % duosen
OResa e Space MMUBELE. CURRBRU JI ot THE Wokr
Donk st tHRE SERJKE el \or APTAZENT W 2as0AL
Phceeoe. ARCR It B UPAUN, YTHe PRONESY SERLS YD
EMPHASIzE YHE SteoNG  LNp & comMerc AL [ PETAIL
BUILDINGS  ALON 6 quwm AVENUE

SITE PLAN

Sile and enviionmental selting, diswn to scale, You may use yaur plal. Your site plan must inchide:

». thescale nonth anow, and date;
b. dimensions ol all existing and propased structures; snif

c. sile features such as wellways, diiveways, lences, ponds, steamns, wash dumpsicis, mechanicsl equipment, end lendsceping.

. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You must subnit ngics of plans and elevations in a foumat ne Jaryer than 1172177 Plans on 8172 x 11" napet ste preferred.”

Schematic consuuction plans, with matked dimepsions, indicating fncatinn, sise and qeneral type of walls, window snd door openiags, and ch[

fixed Ieahues of bath the existing resource{s] and the pinpose work.

L. Flevations (lacades). with matked dimensions, clearly intdicating proposed work in relation 1o existing constiuction and, when Bppropriate, contexi.
A materials and fixtures propesed for the exterior must he noled on the elevations drawings. An existing and & proposed elevation drewing of each

{acade affected by the proposed work is requited.

General description of materials and manutaclured items proposed for incorparetion in the work of the project. This informstion may be included on your

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS ' ‘ :
deéign drawings. }
I

!

PHOTOGRAP{IS

Ciearly labeled photographic ptints of each facade ot existing resowce, including details of the aliected portions. Al lsbels should be placed on the
Iront of phologrephs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the tesource es viewed from the public right-of-way end of the 2djcining properties. Alllabels should be pisced on

the lront ol phatographs.

:

INEE SURVEY

1l yer are proposing construction edjacent 1n of vwilhin the triplie o any wee 6 or fger in diameter [at approximately @ feet above the ground), you
must lile an accunate tree survey identilying the size, location, ami species of each tree vl at least thiat imensjon, .

AODRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNENS

For ALL projects, piovide an accurste list of adjacent and conhionting property owners [not tenanis), inchiding names, sddresses. end zip codes. This st
should include the owners o! alflots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, es well as 1he owaer(s) of lot{s} ar peccells} which lie directly scross
the stieeUhighway om the parcel in question. You can ohizin this mlonnanon trom (ke Depanment of Assessments and Texation, 51 Monroe Sireet,

flockville, [301/279.1355).

PLEASE PRINT {IN BLUE O OLACK INK) It TYPE THIS INFONMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE YEMPLATE, AS TIIS WILL DE PHDTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS,
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Architects

10415 Armory Avenue, Kensington, MD 20895 ¢+ Tel: (301) 942-9062 « Fax: (301) 942-3929

Wednesday, March 05, 2003

Historic Preservation Section

Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning
8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Dear Commissioners, Planners and Staff:

Thank you so much for your help throughout the course of work for the Kensington
Service Center. Robert Orr wanted to make sure that I followed up by sending you a copy
of the photograph that he found depicting his station circa 1928. I copied the text that
was hand written on the back of the original photograph to your copy, which reads: .

“Taken summer 1928- Corner of Howard Ave + Armory Kensington, MD. Station built

by Standard Oil Company for Property Owner Howard L. Derrick, Who also had Ford
Motor Co. Agency on Kensington, MD.”

I'look forward to working with you and the M-NCPPC on future projects.

Sincerely,

Reepet

Robert Lach

www.gtmarchitects.com
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TOP OF PARAPET

ARMORY AVENUE ELEVATION

3797 ARMORY AVENUE

Gy IV

ARCHITECTS

MONITGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK & PLANNING - HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION REVIEW FEBRUARY 26, 2003

10415 ARMORY AVENUE, KENSINGTON, MD 20895 - TEL: (301) 942-8062 - FAX: (301) 942-3929
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ARCHITECTS

10415 ARMORY AVENUE, KENSINGTON, MD 20895 - TEL: (301) 842-9062 - FAX: (301) 942-3929

MONITGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK & PLANNING - HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION REVIEW FEBRUARY 26, 2003
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Glenn Cowan, Council Member
Infrastructure

Al Carr, Council Member
Traffic & Safery

Leanne Plautz, Council Member Barbara Scharman, Council Member

Budger & Finance : Sertied #1873 Parks & Trees
Incorporated ¢ 1894

Kitty L. Raufaste, Mayor

February 19, 2003

Gwen Wright

Historic Preservation Commission
1109 Spring Street

Silver Spring, MD 20910

RE: Robert Orr, 3794 Howard Ave.

Dear Ms. Wright:

Granted a variance from side, rear and front lot lines for 3794 Howard Avenue.

Copeidl

1. Variance to allow addition to be built in line with existing building on east
side of property line

2. Variance on south side for addition to come within 3-5ft of property line
(width to be determined by Montgomery County Dept of Permitting
Services) to accommodate an emergency egress for Kensington Row
Bookshop as per signed agreement between Ms Elesinda Hopper and Mr:
Robert Orr. '

3. 30ft set back from the property line along Armory Avenue

3710 MITCHELL ST * KENSINGTON MD 20895 « 301.949.2424 FAX 301.949.4925
EMAIL mayor.council@tok.org
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Glenn Cowan, Council Member
Infrastructure

Al Carr, Council Member
new labe vaffic & Safety

Leanne Pfautz, Council Member Barbara Scharman, Council Member
Budget & Finance Settled 1873 Farks & Trees

Incorporated o 1894

Kitty L. Raufaste, Mayor

February 13, 2003

Gwen Wright

Historic Preservation Commission
1109 Spring Street

Silver Spring, MD 20910

RE: Robert Orr, 3794 Howard Avenue

Dear Ms. Wright:

This letter is to inform you that the Mayor and Town Council made a motion on January
27, 2003, to approve the variance request for 3794 Howard Avenue for a 30 foot setback

from the property line along Armory Avenue and the back and side property line.

Sincerely,

. Raufaste

3710 MITCHELL ST ¢ KENSINGTON MD 20895 ¢ 301.949.2424 FAX 301.949.4925
EMAIL mayor.council@tok.org
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HISTORiC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT
Address: 3794 Howard Avenue Meeting Date: 02/26/03
Applicant:  Robert & J.‘A. Orr Report Date: 02/19/03

(Robert Lach Jr., Architect)

Resource:  Kensington Historic District Public Notice: 02/012/03
Review: HAWP Tax Credit: None
Case Number: 31/6-02P Staff: Corri Jimenez:
PROPOSAL: New construction

RECOMMEND:  Approve with conditions

CONDITIONS

1. A 3-5 easement will be provided between 3794 Howard, 3786 Howard, and
10421 Armory Avenue. This will be a fire easement between the Kensington
Service Station and the Kensington Row Bookshop, per an agreement by all
Owners.

2. An outstanding retroactive HAWP application, HPC Case No. 31/06-99J RETRO,
has not been addressed Circle 24-28). All requirements of the previous HAWP
must be met by the applicant prior to construction drawings being stamped by
HPC staff and photographs will be submitted to HPC staff for verification. The
requirements are:

e “Vinyl material on the soffit and on underside of the beams should be
removed and replaced with similar material.” The conditions of this
HAWP required this to be finished within a year, (from 8/99).

e “Applicant should work with staff for 6 months (until 2/18/2000) to
investigate potential materials for underside of roof in gas canopy as
alternative to existing vinyl, and than return to HPC for further
consideration.”

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE:  Secondary Resource
STYLE: Commercial
DATE: 1926



Located on the corner of Armory Avenue and Howard Avenue, the Kensington
Service Center at 3794 Howard Avenue is a commercial building that dates between
1924-1926. The building is a secondary resource to the Kensington Historic District and
is one of the last remaining small run gas stations in the county.

In 1987, a Maryland Historical Trust inventory form was completed that describes
well this commercial building and its significance to the historic district (see Circle 20-
23)

PROPOSAL

The applicant proposes an addition to the south side of the original building that
will be a 3-bay service station to accommodate the maintenance of more cars for the
garage. All of the materials will match the existing, which will include an approximate
2’ base of brick with stucco-covered walls. The roof will be flat like the existing with a
raised parapet wall. The bearing walls will be concrete masonry units. Three roll-up
wood garage doors with glass lites will be installed on the new bays, and will match an
existing door found on the Howard Avenue side of the building (see Circle 18).

On the existing south elevation of the building, there are two exterior doors and a
window (see Circle 19). The farthest west door on this elevation will be converted to a 4-
lite wood window and the rest of the elevation will be enclosed by a hyphen. This
hypben will also have a flat roof with a raised parapet wall, although it will be lower than
the existing and new roofs. This space will have either a 4-lite wood window on the
front, a door or a 6/1 window (see Circle 10-13). A concrete pad will be added at the
base of this inset.

A variance was allowed by the City of Kensington for the construction of the
addition. An agreement was also made between the applicant and a neighbor at 3786
Howard Avenue to allow a 4’ easement between the new addition, as well as the adjacent
property at 10421 Armory Avenue (see Circle 39).

STAFF DISCUSSION

Staff finds the overall proposal compatible with both the building and the
Kensington Historic District. This case was first heard by the HPC on October 23" 2002,
and it was during this time that the HPC decided to make this case a “preliminary”
consultation due to no elevation drawings bemg submitted (see minutes, Circles 29-36 &
elevation drawing, Circle 12).

During this HPC meeting, the Commission was reminded of a retroactive HAWP
application that came forward on the property in August 1999 (see Circles 24-28). The
applicant at that time had replaced all of the pressed sheetmetal under the gas station
canopy with vinyl siding as well as placed vinyl siding under and around the fascia board.

&



The vinyl on the fascia board areas as removed before the present HAWP application
came forward, although the vinyl on the underside of the canopy still exists. This
retroactive application must be resolved before construction of the new addition can
begin. All of the outstanding conditions on HPC Case No. 31/06-99] RETRO from
August 1999 must be met before any new construction. Staff is willing to help the
applicant and his agent with any needs to conclude this 2-% year retroactive case.

Since the meeting in October, a law was found in the Town of Kensington that
stated “no building appurtenant to any gasoline filling station, shall be erected or located
nearer than one hundred (100) feet to the center line of any street on which the property
abuts. Nor shall any such building or structure be located nearer than thirty-five (35) feet
to either the side or rear lot lines on which the building is situated” (see Circles 37-38).
This was unexpected by the applicant and his agent, who requested a vatiance from the
Town of Kensington for the construction of the addition, which was approved by the
town on January 27" 2003 (see Circle 39).

In addition, an adjacent property owner to 3794 Howard came forward in
December with a concern that they were not properly notified for the October 23 HPC
meeting. The property is located at 3786 Howard Avenue, and is the Kensington Row
Bookshop, which will be directly affected by the new construction with the obstruction
upper story windows. A letter was sent to the HPC staff on December 1, 2002, that
comments on their concerns about the new construction (see Circle 24). After the town
approved the variance, the two neighbors met and came up with an agreement that the 3-
5’ easement will be provided by 3794 Howard Avenue. It is staff’s understanding that

- the owner of 3786 Howard Avenue is now in agreement with no objections to the new
addition.

In general, staff finds the proposal acceptable. The addition is compatible with
the existing structure, and meets the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for
Rehabilitation. There are door and window details that need to be worked out. The
applicant will be bringing to the HPC meeting more recent drawings on these details.
Staff feels the HPC should be flexible in approving these window/door issues.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve with conditions the HAWP
application as being consistent with Chapter 25A-8(b) 2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural

or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is
located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter.

and with the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards #9:

New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction shall not destroy historic materials
that characterize the property. The new work shall be differentiated from the old and shall be

©



compatible with the massing, size, scale, and architectural features to protect the historic integrity
of the property and its environment.

with conditions:

1. A 3-5 easement will be provided between 3794 Howard, 3786 Howard, and 10421 Armory
Avenue. This will be a fire easement between the Kensington Service Station and the Kensington
Row Bookshop, per an agreement by all owners.

2. An outstanding retroactive HAWP application, HPC Case No. 31/06-99J RETRO, has not been
addressed Circle 24-28). All requirements of the previous HAWP must be met by the applicant
prior to construction drawings being stamped by HPC staff and photographs will be submitted to
HPC staff for verification. The requirements are:

* “Vinyl material on the soffit and on underside of the beams should be removed and replaced
with similar material.” The conditions of this HAWP required this to be finished within a year,
(from 8/99).

o “Applicant should work with staff for 6 months (until 2/18/2000) to investigate potential
materials for underside of roof in gas canopy as alternative to existing vinyl, and than return to
HPC for further consideration.”

with the general conditions applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the
applicant shall also present any permit sets of drawings to HPC staff for review and
stamping prior to submission for permits and shall arrange for a field inspection by the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS), Field Services Office,
five days prior to commencement of work, and within two weeks following completion
of work.




HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Persan: KO@EZ'\' LAGR 3‘2- A\;”

Daytime Phone No.: 50\ ‘\"\’L ‘10 (07, 14’ L{-b

lax Account No: © \ O/Z L\ % L\’i V\é’kﬁ\ 0'\. &6

Name of Property Owner: Kobgﬁ"k ¢ )f\ . 9K& Davtime Phone No.: 970 l ﬂh}(’ . 017 1
Addinss: 0.7’] GU-/\ L‘\OWAZ’O AN ENU& ) KE Né\NG*Of\J MO /Z'o 60] 5

Steeel Number Crty Sant 2ip Cedn
Convacton: *O 6? 5‘5L6 C”\' QV Ihone No.:” N l Pc

Contractor Registration No.: N ]'P\ : ) .
Agent'lor Owner: 209 EM \-‘A o 52 A ‘ A Uaytime .Phouc No.: go q q (2/ G\O QJ @ ‘A} Lt%
Address: |gU4 1D ARMORY AVENUE \LEP\)SlP\\é’YO)\) MP- (Z/O &b

LOCATION OF 3U|lD|Nr/PH[MISE

louse Numhgr: ) 5 ’i O\ L\ Steet H 0 \}J AQV AA\\)E‘QU E
Town/City: ¥' E NSIN é*OQ NearestGross Stect: A K N\ 0 K\( A\] EN UE ]

f/Z/{ Block: Subdivisian: l 5
Falio: . Parcel: Nq “

PARY ONE: 1YPE OF PEAMIT ACTION AND USE

Litier:

1A, CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APRUCABLE:

]S,'@(Con.\uncl M'(xlcnd ‘B{Allcr/ﬂenovntc 1 AC }Q Slab Nnonm Addition  {J Porch [ Deck () Shed
11 Move (3 tnstall ‘;ﬂ Wrech/Maze 1) Selwe  {] Tireplace 111 Woodburning Stove I7) Single Family
13 Revision 1 Repair [0 Revocable 1) Fence/Wall {camplete Sectian 4] {7) Dther: -

40,000
]

1B. Canstruction cost estimate:

1€ Mthis is arevision of a previously approved active promit, see Pesit &

PARTTWO; COMPLETE FON NEW CONSTHUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIUNS

ZA. Type of sewage disposal: 01 MWSSC 02 1.1 Septic 031} Other:

2B.  lype of walet supply: 0 NWSSC C02 1) well 0311 Qther:

PARTTHREE: COMPLETE ONLYFOR FENCEMEIAINING WALL

JA. Neight leet inches

3B. indicate whether the lence ot retaining wall is 10 be constiucled on one of the fnliowing Incations:

{] On party line/property line IZ) Entitely on land of owner ~ [2] Dn putiic.right of way/easement

1 heeotiy coaily that | have the authority to make the locegoing application, that the applicatian is correcl and that the consiruction will comply with plons
appraved by all ayencips bisted and { hedzhy acknowledye aml nrcepl this to he o zondition (o the issiance of this permit.

”/7%4/////,4 R Y

Dete

SI alure of owner or suthorized agen

- . ~— .
fipproved: 572 C? ; 3 S / For Chauperson, Historic Proservation Commission

Date:

Disapproved: . Signature:

Date Filed: Date lssued:

Application/Peinit No.:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUGTIONS

ot 61700




THE FOLLOW/ g 1 TEIMS niUST BE COMPLETED AND Tiijs
. NEQUIRED DO "WPNTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPI WEN. .

1. WRITTEN DESCAIPTION OF PROJECT

». Uescription of existing stiuctuiefs| and environmentsl seiting, incluting their historicet festures and significance:

1R% peRsweton SEIVICE cenNYel "SERNES AL AN APPROPRIATE
AN gror. bs srNorN AVENNE FRoM HowsRD THe Fack ustlis
SHL A sUccESSEUL BUSINESS 14 AYLRIBUTED Yo SUE SMALL
o) prElL 4 NE éuwzﬂoav SERV\CE WAL FPEoriE HALE

FOON© Jﬂt

b. General description of project and its ellect on the histotic resource(s), the envisonmental sefting, and, whuz'applicable, the historic distict:

THE Prodecy SperS to mxpanp JUE ANMOL oSk
Ckebso e Spact MMLBBLE. CORBBIDL Myl oy THE Wokk
DoNE o tRE SERVIE cBPER \or APPARENY Yn oASIAL
Phoepipo. ARGH It Bt URAUN, e PRONELY SEELS YD
EMPHAacize YNE SteoNg  LNE & coMMeRCIAL [ EETAN
BULDINGS  AVON 6 ApMORY AENUE

2. SITEPLAN

Site and envitonmental setting, drewn o scale. You may use ynue plal. Your site plan must include:

. e thescele, north arrow, end date;

b. dimensions ol alf existing and proposed structures; end

c. sile lealures such as walkways, diiveways, lences, pends, sireains, rash dumpsiers, mechanice! equipment, and lsndsceping.

3, PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You nwst subrmit 2 copics of plans and elevalions in 3 jormat ne larger than 117 x 177 Plans on 8 1/27 x 11" paper vre preferied.”

3. Schematic constiuction plans, with maked timensions, indicating locatinn, sire and genrral type of walls, window end door openings, and olhcr

fixed Iealmes of buth the existing resource(s) anil the proposed work,

b. Flevations [lacades). with marked dimensions, cleady inficating pioposed work in tefation to existing construction snd, when appropriale, context,
All matetials and fixtres proposed for the extésior must bie noted an Ihe elevations drawings, An existing and 8 propoesed elevetion drawing of esch

[ncade allected by the proposed woik is requited].

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General descriplion of materials and menufactured ilems proposed for incorporation in the work ef the project.. This information may be included on your *

design drawings.

5. PHOTOGNAPIIS

3. Cleaily labeled pliotographic prints ol each lacaile ol existing resomice, including details ol the sliected portions. All lsbels should be pieced on the
front of photagrsphs. '

b. Clearly lsbel phiotographic prints ol the resource s viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on

the front of photographs.
6. IREE SURVEY
Il yri* are propasing cunstiuction sdiscent tn o1 viithin the driphoe ol any tree 67 nr lsiger in diameler (at approximately 4 leet sbove tie yround}, you

~iot lile 2n accurate free survey identifying the size, location, ami species of eacl: tree of atleast thal dimension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY QWNERS

For ALL projects, provitle an accursle listol sdjacent and conlionting propeity vwilers {nol 1enanls), including names, sddresses, end 2ip codes. ]lus list
should include the ewners ol all fots or parcels which edjein the parcel in guestion, es well as the owner{s) of Iul(s) ot porcells) which lie direc lly across

the sireet/highway lrom the parcel in question. You can olizin this information hom the {lepanment of Assessments snd Taxation, 51 Monrae Sireet,
Rockvilie, (301/279.1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE 01 DLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE,
PLEASE STAY WITIIN YHE GUIOES OF YHE TEMPLATE, AS T1HS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIEQ DIRECTLY ONTO MAAILING LADELS, -




3

HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTICING

[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners)

Owner’s Agent’s mailing address
Ropeek Lhcw 3 LA

27 4% HowARD AJENVE lod 15 ArMoky AVENUE
LENSINGYoN, M/ 708495 o

Ovwnper’s mailing address

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

RoBekrt W. MccHesNEY Mg | MATZ FANMI  INVESTNENY GRY.
REAU INNestMENY Zorf. To17 LAUREL LEAF VENE
370a TERRY AlenNVE | Potoiac: MAR{LAND 20554
KENS INGTON| ND 20895

EALVIN 4+ & B MLanG | \N‘V/W\Q co RBARMN

PLOER XoNE Lo eiture ok | 01060 RONARD Alswr
Lrgsimeton, %o 20219 ' Z2SNEON .N\V ,ZMGE

2217 Xensimton Row boutﬁlw‘a

Joxkp # MorT SepEAT SolA-sdLE 3?8 ["'UWWM
8288 CLARwITO TD . o
Kensinslbm, /D 20815

DBeryespsr , o, 20917

graddressesinoticing table
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ARCHITECTS

10415 ARMORT AVENE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 20845
(201)542-9062
301)242-3020 FAX

EXISTING SERVICE STATION:

EXISTING OVERHANG:
PROPOSED ADDITION:

0246 10 15 20
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w SCALE: as noted
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ARCHITECTS

EXISTING SERVICE STATION: 1127 SF.
EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 SF.
PROPOSED ADDITION: 1457 5F. NoR-t Y

o246 10 15 20

AL\ Exickine AfonomEreic VIEW

w SCALE: as noted
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- _ EXISTING SERVICE STATION: 1127 SF.
rL Um EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 SF.
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(AR Kensington Service Center

w SCALE. as roted 3794 Homard Avenve * Kensington ¥ MD * 20895






















‘ survey . 31/6-4
Maryland Historical Trust ragt T
State Historic Sites Inventory Form DOE _yes _mo

1. Name (indicate preferred name)

historic Derrick Motor Company

and/or common Kensington Service Center

2. Location

street & number 3794 Howard Avenue ' —__not for publication
city, town ’Kén-sing;ton ' ' - vicinity of cdi\gie;sional district 13 . -
state - Maryland L county 'Montg'émery
' aga - - . SR - o
3. Classification =~ -
Category Ownership Status ;' - Present Use : »
— district: —— public - X _occupied . ____ agriculture —__ museum
X _ building(s) _X_ private - —_unoccupied - = .. _X_ commercial —__ park
___structure ____both oL —e— WOIK4n progress — educational —___private residence
—_site Public Acqulsltlon . Accessible - . - entertainment —_religious
—_ object ___.inprocess © _X yes: restricted —_ govemment ___ scientitic
: — being considered —__yes: anestricted — industrial — transportation
X not applicable — ___mmwy ___ other:

. Owner of Property (give names and mailing addresses of all owmers)

" name Robert & J. A. Orr ;
street & number 3794 Howard Avenue ~  telephone no.:
city, town Kensmgton : state and zip code MD 20895

5. Location of Legal Descrlptlon

courthouse, registry of deeds, etc. | Montgomery County Courthouse liber 7328
street & number ' folio 779
city, town Rockville : state Maryland

6. Representation in Existing mistorical surveys

title Kensington Historic District, M-NCPPC Historic Sites Inventory

date 1986, 1976 . ——tederal _X state X county ___ local

depository for survey records M-NCPPC Park Historian's Office

city, town : Rockville state Maryland

@




7- Description . . ’ SurveyvNo.

Condition ' " Check one Check one
_.X excellent —__ deteriorated __X unaitered _X_ original site _
—_good - ruins — altered —_moved date of move

— tair — unexposed

" Prepare both a summary pardgraph and a general description of-the resource and its
. -various elements as it exists today.

The Kensington Service Station is a small, one-story, brick commercial
- building, polygonal in plan, with a standing-seam, metal-covered hip roof. It
" consists ‘of a ‘small, five-sided enclosed office. ti_‘_';;amvered drive-through.
. The roof, projecting -to- shelter the drive- through rests on square masom'y*
piers, between which stand the gasohne pumps. The building has a brick base
approximately two feet high. Above this the walls and piers are. stuccoed. A
thin band of sheet metal, rzbbed top and bottom, wraps around the
drive-through portion just- beneath the soffit. The ceilings of both office and
drive-through are covered with pressed metal. e
The office is entered by a.giazed center. door wnh iransom above A
clock has been mounted in front of the transom. At each s1de of the door are
large single-pane windows with six-light transoms above. =~

P T
Feen L




8. Significancl) - | [ Y—_—

Period Areas of Significance—Check and justify below

___prehistoric ____ archeology-prehistoric ____ community planning ___ iandscape architecture ____ religion
—_1400~-1499 ____ archeology-historic ____conservation - — law : —__science
—__1500-1599 ___ agricuiture —_economics — literature " sculpture
—_1600-1699 _X architecture —— education - — military ~ —social/
— 17001799 ____art. —_engineering — - music - humanitarian
-~ 1800-1899 ___ commerce - —— exploration/settiement ___ philosophy — theater - .
_¥_1900- . —_ communications — Industry - — politics/government . ___ transportation
: — invention . , —__ other (specify) -
Specificdates 1926 Buiider/Architect
check: Applicable Crlterla A _B _C _D
' and/or
Applicable Exception: A _ B _ C D __E _F G
Level of Slgniflcance __national __ state X local .

- Prepare both a summary paragraph of sxgnlflcance and a ger\eral statement of hlstory and
 support. .

In 1924, Howard L. Derrick bought a large lot on the corner of Howard Avenue and
Connecticut Avenue (now called Armory Avenue -- Connecticut has been re-routed to the
-west) from the Kensington Masonic Temple Association (Deed 358/151). In 1926 he
- constructed--a- gasoline filling station and established a Ford dealership, which he
- operated for three yem's.l In 1929 he pu‘rghased Aldercroft, an estate in Ashton, and
built a filling station adjoining the house. * He sold the station in Kensington to the
‘Standard 0il Company of New Jersey.(Peed 478/305), and mevgd.hunedershlp to Ashton
in 1929. In the l939-40’telephone du'ccwry the Kensin, rty is listed as Moore's
Esso Service Station; and it continues in use as a filling station and repair shop today. _
Montgomery County once had many gasoline stations iike this, small brick offices
with covered drive-throughs. They were common all over the United States in the 1920s
and early 1930s. Today only two such stations remain in-the-County, and the other one,
the Phitlips 66 station in Sandy Spring, is threatened with demolition when Route 108 is
 widened. Thus, the Kensington Service Station may soon be the only surviving example
of a type of commercial architecture that played a strong role in the growth of our
auto-oriented culture. Modern gasofine stations have incorporated the design features of
these 1920s stations: a small enclosed office for collecting money, and a large sheltering
roof covering the cars which are being filled with gas. Stations such as the Kensington
- one; then, are the historical precedents for today's stations, and provide an important
link in the evoluuon of this aspect of commercial architecture.

~ 1. Gaithersburg Gazette Feb.23, 1983.
.27 Anpals of Saady Spriag, Vol. V, Apr. 1929-Mar. 1930.

©



9. Major Bibli@aphical Referenw Survey No.

Montgomery County Land Records and Tax Assessment Records.

Gaithersburg Gazette, Feb. 23, 1983,

Sanborn Fire Maps, 1924 & 1933.

Polk's Washington Suburban Directory, 1927-28.
--Annals of Sandy Spring, Vol. V., April 1929-March 1930.

10. Geographical Data

Acreage of nominated property __6.,577 sq. ft,

‘Quadrangle name
UTM References 4o NOT complete UTM references

Al b Lt

"I_LJH

Quadrangle scale

L Ll Lyl

Zone Easting Northing Easting Northing
clod ol baililyy] oLJ_ll'ul.lll.hL..l
el )L T I B I R I T T O T O
GLJ_‘JI[ILI¢'|L:1’|II’1J G IR T O I O O A A
Verbal boundary description and justification
" List all states 'a'hdvédu_miies' for @rqperties overlapping stéte‘qf,jcgfgﬁ’ty boundaries
state . . . i R ‘code:. 1 -  county g code

t:éunty ‘ oo . " code

name/title .. ... Andrea Rebeck v

. 7 o HE . 1;4 O
organization - Mont. Co. Hlst Prés. Comm. 'dalk’ i 1'1/87
street & number - - telephom

city or town " Rockville

state Maryland

cppo TR

The Maryland Historic Sites Inventory was o"ffi;:ially created by
an Act of the Maryland Legislature to be found in the Annotated
Code of Maryland, Article 41, Section 181 KA, 1974 supplem_e.gt.v_. fi e,

The survey and inventory are being prepared for information and
record purposes only and do nat constitute .any 1nfr1ngement of .

individual property rights.

return to:
Shaw House
21 State Circle

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

(301) 269-2438

Maryland Historical Trust




Corri Jimenez

Historic Preservation Division
Montgomery County
1109 Spring St. Suite 801
Silver Spring, MD 20910
301-563-3412
December 1, 2002

Dear Ms. Jimenez,

I'm writing to express my concerns over the proposed addition for the Kensington
Service Station at 3794 Howard Ave in Kensington, owned by Mr Robert Orr. My family
owns the adjacent, adjoining property at 3786 Howard Ave, and this addition would
directly and critically impact our building. Unfortunately, we were not present to voice
our concerns at the meeting in October because we were never notified of Mr Orr's plans,
as we were not included on the notification form in his application.

My family is concerned mainly with two aspects of the proposed plan.

First, Mr. Orr's one and a half story addition would block all of our windows on the
first level of our building, seven windows total, and partially block one window upstairs.
Mr. Orr proposes to construct his addition on the property line, which is approx one and a
half feet from our windows. We have no other windows on the first floor other than the
front window facing Howard Ave. Mr. Orr's addition would severly restrict, even totally
block, the light, and also air, on the first floor. We also worry about such proximity to our
windows in relation to fire and noise issues, as the addition is for 3 car repair garages.

Second, Mr Orr's addition would completely block our existing rear emergency exits,
both first and second floors, leaving our building landlocked. The loss of these exits
would have a serious impact on the existing usage of our building.

Please let me know if you need any other information from me, and thank you for
taking our concerns into consideration. I would like to be informed of any meeting open
to me in relation to this matter so that I can attend.

in erely,

oda DU
Ellsenda Hopper W

Kensington Row Bookshop
3786 Howard Ave.

Kensington, MD 20895
301-949-9416 (store)
301-379-7309 (cell) ‘
kensington.books@verizon.net



%-‘J MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING
(=W THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL
% PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
E‘ 8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760 Date:__ ¢ ( 22 h7
MEMORANDUM
TO: Robert Hubbard, Director

Department of Permitting Services

FROM: m Gwen Wright, Coordinator
Historic Preservation

' SUBJECT:  Historic Area Work Permit

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the attached
application for an Historic Area Work Permit. This application was:

__ Approved Denied
__>§_Appmved with Conditions: () Vim| Woekertal on fagim boards wuder M eaves
b ot reuned Sumadictely ® Cigdoant il pnted (o Bk .
@) Vil anaberesd o Codfit adk on wudintbe of D loenms shpst be
_remavel ¥ pegliad with awwiles kel » fnan ud g | Yene,
o Pypbeat SUnlh wirt of sty dir G madle [l *[10lpoen) fo Iuecteqete
fauhzl maket:

and HPC Staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the applicant’s applying &~ undersid-e
for a building permit with DPS; and 7+ M gee ooy

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON

ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP). f\;g”f&’m

Applicant: "Q.bu*l’ v Jo Occ | N petrom
g0 Hﬁc e

Address: 37 9¢ /Alt«/uu( r‘(]/e/-, '4&”‘,}’5” Mo 20695 ﬂfﬂ"f

- and subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County Department WIW'-/) .
of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling the
DPS Field Services Office at (301)217-6240 prior to commencement of work and not more than
two weeks following completion of work. ’

C:\preserve\hawpdpa. ltr



M-NCPPC

’ O ‘

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING

THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL
PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

" 8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

September 1, 1999

Mr. Robert Orr

100 Ridge Road
Riva, Maryland 21140
Re: Kensington Service Station (31/6-99] Retroactive)

Dear Mr. Orr:

After the HPC meeting on August 18, 1999, I began work investigating potential
manufacturers to assist you in the search for a replacement material for the gas canopy.

I am enclosing a list of manufacturers that produce tin ceiling panels and a list of
contractors in the area that specialize in installing these ceiling systems.

- After several conversations with these professionals, the following information
was obtained:

l. The manufacturers and the contractors agreed that because your ceiling is
non-load bearing and purely decorative, the use of an interior tin ceiling
system could be used on this appllcatlon

2. The grade of tin is not a factor in the appllcatlon as long as the tin is
properly maintained and painted.

The manufacturers have also sent me brochures and samples of their products.

Fortunately, several of these companies still produce and stock an exact match to the
pattern that was installed on your building.

Please contact me if you need any additional information, or would like to set up
an appointment to look at the brochures and samples.

Thank you for your cooperation inthis matter.

Sincerely,

Michele Naru
Preservation Planner

Enclosure
Cc: HPC Commissioners



Product Manufacturers:

Michigan Ornament Stamping

P.O. Box 764

Hackettstown, NJ 07840

908-852-9773

or 908-362-9344

They specialize in made-to order pressed tin ceilings.

AA Abbington Affiliates, Inc.

2149 Utica Ave

Brooklyn, NY 11234

718-258-8333

They sell by mail order and through retail outlets

Chelsea Decorative Metal Co.

9603 Moonlight Dr.

Houston, TX 77096

713-721-9200

They sell by mail order and through retail outlets.

Classic Ceilings

902 E. Commonwealth Ave.

Fullerton, CA 92831

800-922-8700

They sell by mail order, through retail outlets and through distributors

Entol Industries
8180 NW 36™ Ave.
Miami, FL 33147
305-696-0900

They sell through retail outlets, through distributors, and through interior designers and architects

W.F. Norman Corp.
P.O. Box 323

214 N. Cedar Street
Nevada, MO 64772
800-641-4038

By mail order only

Brian Greer’s Tin Ceilings, Walls & Unique Metal Work
Rural Route #2

Petersburg, Ontario, Canada

NOB 2HO

519-743-9710

This man specializes in custom and ready-made designs

Chicago Metallic (Interfinish Metal Ceilings)

4849 South Austin Ave

Chicago, IL 60638

800-560-5758 :

This manufacturer specializes in ready-made products



Contractors to install product:

Can-Am Contractors
7000 Virginia Manor Rd
Beltsville, MD 20705
301-419-3630

Contact: Mark England

Varco Metal Fabricators

" 800 South Pickett Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22304
703-751-8585



PENGAD « 1-800-631-698%

FORMFED - @

ccg

® | °
conditions as stated in the staff report.

MS. WATKINS: Second.

MS. WILLIAMS: I'd like to add a condition.

MR. SPURLOCK: Comments or discussion?

MS. WILLIAMS: I'd like to add that with the
conditibn that the skylight, the sides of the skylight be
flashed with copper to match the material of the roof.

MR. JENNINGS: Absolutely.

MS. VELASQUEZ: I'1ll accept that.

MR. HARBIT: And that its profile bé as low as is
physically possible.

MR. JENNINGS: Absolutely.

MS. VELASQUEZ: I will accept that.

'MR. SPURLOCK: Okay. Any other discussion? All
those in favor, raise your right hand. Motion passes
unanimously.v Thanks vefy much.

MR. JENNINGS: Thank you.

MR. SPURLOCK: Thank you again for your hard work.
Okay. The next case is Case G.

MS. JIMENEZ: Okay. Case G. Case G is basically

‘located at the corner of Marbury Avenue and Howard Avenue.

It' s the Kensington Service Station. And it’s located in the
Kensington Historic District. 1It's a commercial building
that dates approximately between 1910 and 1930. The building

is skewed at the corner of both of these streets. And the

@5
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ccg

14

proposal is to build a three car bay addition on the Howard
Avenue side. Presently, you can see right here there is an
original bay, car door bay. In the staff report I put
together, there are‘plans, site plan of it. It’s very small
originally and it’s going to be extended with a three bays.
Here’s a drive through area that is historic. BAnd then in
addition this is the side. They’ re planning on putting on a
little, basically the addition is going to come on the side
here, and it’'s going to come right where this window is.
It’ s spelled out in the elevations that are located on circle
7, excuse me, on circle 8 and 10. Actually, circle 8 will
show you the original and circle 9 and 10 will show you
what' s being presented.

I took shots of showing what the site looks like
presently. Here is the proposal for new construction. You
can see here that it’s going to take the whole lot. The
architecture detailing is very nice according to staff. And
there is a small, it’s just two windows. 1It’s going to be
all the access from the inside. And, the roof is very low
and everything seems to match accordingly.

If the Commigsion has any questions, the applicants
as well as the architect are here to answer them.

MR. SPURLOCK: Questions of staff?

MS. VELASQUEZ: Yes. Corri, why didn’'t we get any
elevations or any drawings like that are required by the HAWP

£§E§>36
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itself?

MS. JIMENEZ: These are the -

MS. VELASQUEZ: The application.

MS. JIMENEZ: These two sheet were all that I was
given.

MS. VELASQUEZ: Okay. Because it would seem to be
an incomplete application, which is why I'm having trouble
trying to -

MR. SPURLOCK: Yeah, I think we, maybe we should
treat this as a preliminary consultation to give the
applicant some guidance. But, until the applicants file a

complete HAWP application, it's not appropriate to take a

vote. Would the applicants like to, do you have your client

here as well, or -

MR. LACH: No.

MR. SPURLOCK: No. Okay.

MR. HARBIT: One of my concerns and I wish your
clients were here because they have a‘currentvpending HAWP
violaticn which they have not corrected.

MR. LACH: That was just brought to my attention.

MR. HARBIT: So it' s difficult for us to proceed

until they correct the violations they already have. And so

when we come back to this I would hope you would bring your
clients and they can answer that question and give us some

specific time frames when they’ re going to complete the, or

3"




PENGAD » 1-800-631-6989

FORMFED @

ccg

- 2Y

Y

1:
44

13

14

15

14

23

24

corrective work that needs to be done on their previous
application.

MS. WATKINS: Treating this as preliminary, I think
you' re really headed in the right direction. It's Qery
compatible. I have one question. Your proposed dumpster
location, in the front of that there is landscaping, existing
1éndscaping. Is that dumpster the trucks are going to have
to pull into and empty?

MR. LACH: What they would do is they would wheel
that. The truck pulls up and they wheel the dumpster out.
The truck doesn’ t have to actuall? get into that bay.

-MS. WATKINS: Okay. It just looks really tight.

MR. LACH: Um hum.

MS. JIMENEZ: I do want to mention to you, the
Commission, ﬁhat they are planning on, the new doors that
will be presented Will be, everything' s going to match the
historic piece. The new doors will be wood with glass lights
just like the historic one. And everything’s going to be
continuous. I think the other question that has come forward
is in 1999 there Qas a, never mind. I take that off the
record.

MR. LACH: Can I ask you a question, Commissioner
Harbit? The violatiqn that was before that needs to be
corrected, is that going to need to be corrected before any

kind of work will be approved, or can it be added to as a
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stipulation of new work proposed so we don' t have to have two
crews up there.

MR. HARBIT: What happened is the applicant came in
for a retroactive historic area work permit ﬁo correct a
violation. And that was, I believe over a year ago. And
that corrective work has not taken place.

MS8. VELASQUEZ: It was 1999..

MR. HARBIT: 1999, oh my god. So it was like over
two years ago.

MS. ZIEK: Well, the copy of the, since I was a
staff person on that project I just want to jump in for a
second. Ahd I distributed a copy of the approval with
conditions, the conditions from that 1999 HAWP, the
retroactive. And there were three conditions and the
applicant did finish, did complete the first condition which
was dealing with removal of vinyl on the fatia boards. And
ybu know, you can see that today in the slides that we just
saw.

But the second, he hasn’'t, the second and the third
conditions weren' t completed.

MR. HARBIT: So at this point -~

MS. ZIEK: It's outstanding.

MR. HARBIT: -- if you would advise your client,

and I'm sure staff will, that we’ 11 need some specific time

frames for correcting those violations.
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MR. LACH: Sure.

MR. HARBIT: Although I guess that could be included
in a new application.

MR. LACH: Would that be sufficient?

MS. WRIGHT: With the existing condition, I don't
think it should be a condition of the new HAWP. 1It's an
ekisting condition that needs to be enforced.

MS. VELASQUEZ: But, so we would ask Code
Enforcement to do that or - -

'MS. WRIGHT: Well, I think what I'm hearing is the
Commission is saying that they wiil not be taking action on
this application this evening and that they will be
postponing it to November 13. And as part of that
postponement, they would like the applicant to provide
elevations és well as the drawings that have currently been
provided. And that they want the owner to provide in writing
some sort of time line under which he plans to address his
previous conditions of his previous application.

MS. VELASQUEZ: I would agree with that, the
synopsis.

MR. SPURLOCK: Are there any other questions of
comments from the applicant?

MR. LACH: No, I think any further questions that T
have I can get from staff.

MR. SPURLOCK: Okay. I would like just to ask you

Gp "
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if I could. The, on circle 10 which is the isometric,
whatever of the new proposal, you show a parapet of
contihnuous elevation, wrapping around the new anneal building
as the, I believe in the photographs, the parapet that has
some steps in it on the existing garage bay. Is that
correct? And are you going to change that or is that
something that you will bring back with elevations when you -

MR. LACH: Currently, the steps in the parapet
follow what would be the slope of the roof behind it. = Once
we geﬁ a little further into the drawings and decide where
the roof drains are most aptly placed, we’ 11 probably do some
stepping as well.

. MR. SPURLOCK: Okay.

MS. WRIGHT: As a preliminary consultation, I mean
generally we do give the applicant guidance as to whether the
consensus of the Commission is that the general direction of
the project is appropriate. I know one Commissioner has
spoken up ‘and said that they feel it generally is. 1Is there
anyone else who wants to provide that guidance?

MS. WILLIAMS: Yeah, I think that in concept the
proposal is compatible with the historic character of the
district and_I would have no problems with it.

MS. JIMENEZ: I want to pose an extra question siﬁce
this has now been introduced as a preliminary._ And that is

the lighting, there’'s some light fixtures that are on the
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elevations. And the words that Kensington Service Station,
is there any issues to, does the Commission have anything
that they would like to have seen on this design issue?

MS. VELASQUEZ: I could see more precise idea,
presentation of what it’s really going to be. You know
little sketchy computer drawings are just not enough to be
able to make any decisions on. 8o, as much detail as we can
get.

MR. LACH: Sure. I do all my drawings by hand too.

MS. VELASQUEZ: Well, congratulations. I'm
impressed.

MS. WRIGHT: But I think, yeah, I think, I mean
generally in Kensington the sort of relatively low level
lighting is what we generally recommend rather than anything
that' s really high intensity. And the signage is also
generally recommended to be pretty discrete, which is
certainly guidance to provide to the applicant, the detail in
their elevations.

MR. SPURLOCK: Anybody else want to give a comment
before we complete our discussion? I think, my sense is the
Commission is generally favorably disposed to the concept of
what you’ re proposing. And we'd just like to see some more
information, so. Thank you.

MR. LACH: Thank you very much.

MR. SPURLOCK: Okay. The next case is Case H.
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Section 5-105. GasolinT Stations

(a) For the purposesiof this Section "gasoline filling
station® shall mean any place of business supplying consumers
with gasoline, lubricating oil, and some automotive accessories
and repairs for a retail price, or any other commercial
establishment which, for its own use, dispenses motor or other
fuel from underground storage tanks.

(b) No building appurtenant to any gasoline filling
station, shall be erected or located nearer than one hundred
(100) feet to the center line of any street on which the property
abuts. Nor shall any such'building or structure be located

nearer than thirty-five (35) feet to a side line or rear line of %

the lot or lots on which the building is situated.
|

(¢) No pumps, tanks,:islands, or signs shall be located
closer than seventy-five (75) feet to the center line of any
street or thirty five (35) feet tao either the side or rear lot
lines. No gasoline or fuel storage tank shall be located within
one-thousand (1,000) feet of any residential dwelling.

(d) All gasoline filling stations existing within the Town
as of September 28, 1992 are exempt from the provisiens of this
Section, except that no future buildings and appurtenant
sgfgggg;gs_may_xiolate_tng[pggg;giong‘gf this Section.

|
Section 5-106. Plumbing and Gas Fitting
(a) Chapter 34 of thg Montgomery County Code (1984 Edition)
entitled "Plumbing and Gas Fitting" which regulates certain
matters concerning the installation, alteration, addition,
repalr, removal, use, location, and maintenance of plumbing and
gas fittings, and licensing of persons or firms doing such work,
éncluding any future amendments, revisions, or changes thereto,
is hereby adopted and made part of this Code by reference, except
as otherwise provided in this Code.
|
(b) This Section is an exception to the general exemption
enacted by the Town of Kensington in Section 1-202 of this Code.

(c) The Town héreby reguests and authorizes Montgomery
County to enforce the provisions of this Section.

, (d) A copy of Chaptef 34 of the Montgomery County Code
shall be kept in the Town 0ffice and shall be made available
during normal business hou#s.

Section 5-107. Enforcement and Penalties

A viclation of this Article shall be a misdemeanor subject
to the penalties prescribed in Chapter X of this Code of
ordinances. ' —
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|
amount of not less than fifty dollars ($50) and no greater than
five thousand dollars ($5,000) to be determined by the Mayor,
which shall be security for| the payment of the cost of repairing
any damage the permittee may do to the streets or sidewalks of
the Town. Such bond or depesit or any unexpended balance thereof

shall be returned by the Clerk-Treasurer to the permittee after
inspection and approval by the Building Inspector.
|

(b) A bond or deposit in excess of five thousand dollars
($5,000) may be required by the Mayor if, upon advice of the
Building Inspector, the Mayor determines the interests of the
Town so require, : ’

I
Section 5-104. Building Lines

(a) Unless a variance is granted in accordance with this
Section, no dwelling or any| part or projection thereof on land
zoned for single-family reslidential use shall be erected or
located nearer than twenty-five (25) feet to the line of the
street on which the dwelling will face, nor shall any dwelling or
any part or projection thereof approach nearer than ten (10) feet
to either of the side lines| of the lot on which said dwelling is
located or be located necarer than fifteen (15) feet to any other
dwelling nor shall any dwelling or any part or projection thereof
be located nearer than twenty (20) feet to the back line of the
lot.

(b) The Council may elstablish a uniform building line upon
any street on land zoned for single-family residential use and
-require that buildings or structures thereafter erected conform
to such line.

(¢) Upen written reqﬁest for a variance, the Council may
approve alternative building lines where it appears that:

(1) By reason of exceptional narrowness, shallowness,
shape, topographical conditions, or other
extraordinary situations or conditions peculiar to
a specific parcel of property, the strict
application of building lines would cause the
owner of such property peculiar or unusual
practical difficulties or exceptional or undue
bhardship; ori

(2) Such variance will not be detrimental to the use
and enjoyment of adjoining or neighboring
properties. !

(d) In addition to the conditions above the Council shall

consider the spacing and setbacks of nearby structures in
considering approval of alternative building lines.

46
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Al Carr, Council Member

LA = M ™y

I

%ne Plaurs, Council Member

.|

Glenn Cowan, Cowncil Member
Infrastrucrure

Traffic & Safery

Barbara Scharman, Council Member

Budger & Finance Parks & Trees

: Kirry L. Raufaste, Mayor

ebruary 19, 2003

!
|
ywen Wright !
fistoric Preservation Commissiori
109 Spring Street !
ilver Spring, MD 20910 !

I{E: Robert Orr, 3794 Howard A\ile.

Dear Ms. Wright;

franted a variance from side, reariand front lot lines for 3794 Howard Avenue.

1. Variance to allow addition to be built in line with existing building on cast
side of property liné

2. Variance on south fide for addition to come within 3-5& of property line
(width to be determined by Montgomery County Dept of Permitting
Services) to accommodate an emergency egress for Kensington Row

Bookshop as per signed agreement between Ms Elesinda Hopper and Mr.
Robert Orr.

3. 30ft set back from the property line along Armory Avenue

20

/"’
3710 MITCHELL ST ¢ KENSINGTON MD 20895 ¢ 301.949.2424 FAX 301.949.4925 @
EMALL mayor.council@tok.org
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Corri Jimenez

Historic Preservation Division
Montgomery County
1109 Spring St. Suite 801
Silver Spring, MD 20910
301-563-3412
December 1, 2002

Dear Ms. Jimenez,

I'm writing to express my concerns over the proposed addition for the Kensington
Service Station at 3794 Howard Ave in Kensington, owned by Mr Robert Orr. My family
owns the adjacent, adjoining property at 3786 Howard Ave, and this addition would
directly and critically impact our building. Unfortunately, we were not present to voice
our concerns at the meeting in October because we were never notified of Mr Orr's plans,
as we were not included on the notification form in his application.

My family is concerned mainly with two aspects of the proposed plan.

First, Mr. Orr's one and a half story addition would block all of our windows on the
first level of our building, seven windows total, and partially block one window upstairs.
Mr. Orr proposes to construct his addition on the property line, which is approx one and a
half feet from our windows. We have no other windows on the first floor other than the
front window facing Howard Ave. Mr. Orr's addition would severly restrict, even totally
block, the light, and also air, on the first floor. We also worry about such proximity to our
windows in relation to fire and noise issues, as the addition is for 3 car repair garages.

Second, Mr Orr's addition would completely block our existing rear emergency exits,
both first -and second floors, leaving our building landlocked. The loss of these exits
would have a serious impact on the existing usage of our building,

Please let me know if you need any other information from me, and thank you for
taking our concerns into consideration. I would like to be informed of any meeting open
to me in relation to this matter so that I can attend.

ey st Hep )

Elisenda Hopper

Kensington Row Bookshop
3786 Howard Ave.
Kensington, MD 20895
301-949-9416 (store)
301-379-7309 (cell)
kensington.books@verizon.net
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT
Address: 3794 Howard Avenue Meeting Date: 10/23/02
Applicant:  Robert & J.A. Orr Report Date: >1 0/16/02

(Robert Lach Jr., Architect)

Resource:  Kensington Historic District Public Notice: 10/09/02
Review: | HAWP Tax Credit: None
Case Number: 31/6-02P Staff: Corri Jimenez

PROPOSAL: New construction

RECOMMEND:  Approve

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
SIGNIFICANCE: Secondary Resource
STYLE: Commercial

DATE: c. 1910-30
PROPOSAL

The applicant proposes to:

1. Construct an addition to the south side of the original building for a 3-bay service
station. All of the materials will match the existing, which will include an
approximate 2’ perimeter of brick with stucco-covered walls. The roof will be
flat like the existing with a raised parapet wall. The new garage doors will be will
be wood with glass lites, which will match an existing door found on Howard
Avenue.

STAFF DISCUSSION

Located on the corner of Armory Avenue and Howard Avenue, the Kensington
Service Station is a commercial building that dates between 1910-1930. The building is
skewed on the corner with three service gas pumps as well as a single pull-in garage that
has an entrance on to Howard Avenue.

@,



The applicants propose to add a three bay addition to the south side of an existing
garage bay that will be able to accommodate the maintenance of more cars for the garage.
The new addition will match the existing garage with the use of stucco-covered walls
with an approximate 2’ bottom brick trim course. The bearing walls will be concrete
masonry units and the roof will be flat with a raised parapet wall, like the existing roof.
Three roll-up wood garage doors with glass lites will be installed on the new bays, and
will match an existing door found on the Howard Avenue side of the building (see Circle
15).

On the existing south elevation of the building, two exterior doors and a window
are located (see Circle 8). The farthest west door on this elevation will be converted to a
4-lite wood window where the rest of the elevation will be enclosed by a hyphen. This
hyphen will also have a flat roof with a raised parapet wall, although be lower than the
existing and new roofs. This space will have a 4-lite wood window on the front. A
concrete pad will be added at the base. On the far side of the new addition, a space will
be subtracted from the new addition to house a trash dumpster.

Staff finds the proposal overall compatible with both the building and the
Kensington Historic District. One concern Staff has is that lighting fixtures and lettering
on the new addition be contemporary with the building and the Arte Deco style, which
would add a bit of color to the facade.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being
consistent with Chapter 25A-8(b) 2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural
or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is
located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter.

and with the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards #9.

New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction shall not destroy historic materials
that characterize the property. The new work shall be differentiated from the old and shall be
compatible with the massing, size, scale, and architectural features to protect the historic integrity
of the property and its environment. -

with the general conditions applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the
applicant shall also present any permit sets of drawings to HPC staff for review and
stamping prior to submission for permits and shall arrange for a field inspection by the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS), Field Services Office,
five days prior to commencement of work, and within two weeks following completion
of work.

®



The applicants propose to add a three bay addition to the south side of an existing
garage bay that will be able to accommodate the maintenance of more cars for the garage.
"~ The new addition will match the existing garage with the use of stucco-covered walls
with an approximate 2’ bottom brick trim course. The bearing walls will be concrete
masonry units and the roof will be flat with a raised parapet wall, like the existing roof.
Three roll-up wood garage doors with glass lites will be installed on the new bays, and
will match an existing door found on the Howard Avenue side of the building (see Circle

15).

On the existing south elevation of the building, two exterior doors and a window
are located (see Circle 8). The farthest west door on this elevation will be converted to a
4-lite wood window where the rest of the elevation will be enclosed by a hyphen. This
hyphen will also have a flat roof with a raised parapet wall, although be lower than the
existing and new roofs. This space will have a 4-lite wood window on the front. A
concrete pad will be added at the base. On the far side of the new addition, a space will
be subtracted from the new addition to house a trash dumpster.

Staff finds the proposal overall compatible with both the building and the
Kensington Historic District. One concern Staff has is that lighting fixtures and lettering
on the new addition be contemporary with the building and the Arte Deco style, which
would add a bit of color to the facade.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being
consistent with Chapter 25A-8(b) 2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural
or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is
located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter.

and with the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards #9:

New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction shall not destroy historic materials
that characterize the property. The new work shall be differentiated from the old and shall be
compatible with the massing, size, scale, and architectural features to protect the historic integrity
of the property and its environment.

with the general conditions applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the
applicant shall also present any permit sets of ‘drawings to HPC staff for review and
stamping prior to submission for permits and shall arrange for a field inspection. by the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS), Field Services Office,
five days prior to commencement of work, and within two weeks following completion
of work.




HlSTORIC PRESERVATION COMMlSSlON
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Persan: MEz'k LA&“ bn-‘} A\b .
Daytime Phone No.: 50\ C‘LVL 10 Li #fl‘. %8)

Tax Account No.; @ \ 6 rL L\ % L\’ﬁ Vlé{'?-\ff\' 19)

Name o! Property Owner: KOVEW( & )f\ . PKK Daytime Phone No.: %0 " é“‘k’ . 011 1
rosess_27qd HoWarD ANENUE |, KENSWNGYON Mg 10895

Sneet Number City Senet Zip Coda
Contacten: '\'0 OE SELECEY Phore No.: _ N lb«

Contractor Registration No.: N}'P\ )
Agentfor Owner: Ro&bp\’ LAO}'\ 69 A\ P\ Daytime Plione No_: 50\ G‘qfl C\O bq 1& “t%
Address: g4 \D AR MORY AVENUE - KBNsGToN - ND- 20805

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE

House Number: 5’, 0\ L\ Sueet H O\MAR’V A\‘E‘QL\E
Town/Cily: ¥" EN‘?\ N b* O‘Q Nearest Cross Sueet: AR “\0 K\( A\) eN uE )

Lot fqi‘ Ulock: Subdivision: &5
Liber: Folio: . Parcel; NL(“

PART ONE; TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USC

1A CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICADLE:
)@{Conslmcl M extend NMm/ﬂtnwnle TAe DR s P ronin Addition 1 Porch [ Deck [ Shed
71 Move £ nsiall )ﬂ WiechMaze 1)) Solar 1) Theplace  17] Woodbwiniing Siove I7) Single Family
11 Revision U} nepai; © 13 Revocabie U} fence/Walljcomplete Section 4) ) Other:

.1B. Conshuction cost estimate: $ q ELOOO

1C. ¥ Mhis is a revision of a previously approvenl aclive pramit, see Pemit # o .

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CUNSTHUCTION AND EXTENU/ADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 0] MWSSC 02 1.1 Septic 0311 Other:

28, Type of water suply: 0t MWSSC 02 171 Well 0311 Other:

PART THALE; COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCEMETAINING WALL

JA. 1leight leet inches

3. Indicate whelher the lence o1 tetaining wall is 10 be consuirclen on one ol e following Incations:

') On party line/property line {J Entirely on iand of ownet 121 On public right of way/easement

1 heweby ecriify that | have the authority to make the {orngoing application, thal the application is corect, and that the construction will comply with plans
apyvaved by all agencies lissed amd | ineely nchknowledye aml necept this 1o he a conditiom far the issuance ol this pmmxl

octoeee 2, Zoot.

Sit wtiae of oomeror authorired agent Date
Approved: Z-%O\ Z\ D For Chairy , Historic Pieservation Cammission
Disapproved: Signaluse; . Date:
Apphication/Permit No.: Date Filed: Date lssved:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

(it 6f21/99




THE FOLLOWING Im MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE '
REQUIRED DOCUMENT ST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION:.

I. WRITIEN DESCRIPYION OF PROJECT

e. Description of existing stucture(s] and enviconments! setting, including their historicel festures snd significance:

+0% venswotan SERVICE eNYER. "SERNES AS AN APPLOPLIATE
AN chor Yo pphoey MVENUE FRol HoWakD. THe FAct st i
SHIL A sUccBsSEUL BUSINESS 16 AttRiBuTED Yo tUE SNALL
400N pepL 4 NE\sHeoedoop SERIVCE WAt PEorte HALE
FouNG AHEeE.

b,‘ General description of project and its elfect on the histosic resource(s), the envinimental selling, and, where epplicabie, the historic distic:
THE FRODECY sEerS to ex@anp HHE pholnk g cose)
Okehs e SPACE AMMUBELE. CURRERLL MUl of tHE Wakr
VonNg ot ARE SEBVIE ceMHER \or APPARENT ¥ casuml
ﬁ%e@@\(. ARGR 1t EcA URAUXN, AHE PRoMECY SEEre Yo
EMPHACIze YHE StRONG  |INE & comMERCIAL [ PETAIL
BULDINGS ALING AkNMop| ANENUE

2. SITEPLAN .

Site and envitonmental setting, drswn 1o scele. You lﬁay use your plet. Your site pinn must im:l.ude:

8. the scele, nonh atcow, smibdals;
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed stiuctutes; and

€. site leatures such as welkways, diiveways, fences, ponds, streams, usshilumpsiers, mechanicel equipment, end landsceping,

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You nwst submit 2 copies of plans and eleyalionsiq_a_jgmgql__ug_lg:_ggg_l_lggn V172 47 ans on 8 1/2° x 11" paper e prefested,

a. Schematic construction plans, with matked dimensions, indicating Incatinn, size anil genesal type of walls, window and door openings, and olher
fined features ol both the eaisting sesource(s) and e ptoposed work, .

b. Flevaions flacades), with marked dimensions, cleaily imiceting praposed work in telation 1o existing consiuclion end, when sppropriate, context.

All materials and listines proposed foc the exterior must e noted na the elevations thawings. An existing and & pioposed elevation drewing ol esch
.lacede allected by lie proposed wark is required. ’

4. MATENIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description o) malcrials end menviactured items proposed for incotporetion in the work of the project. This information may be included on your
design drawings.

5. PHO10GRAPHS

8. Cleaily labefed photogiaphic prints ol each faceile of existing resource, including details of the alecied portions. All lsbels should be placed on the
front of pholographs,

b. Clearly label pholographic prinis of the tesource s viewed liom the public right-of-wey snd ol tlie edjoining pioperties. All isbels should be placed on
the front of photagraphs. '
6. JREE SUNVEY
I yre* 1e praposing constiuctinn adiscent ta ac witlin the driphne uf any liee 6° o1 lsrges in diancies {at apgoximately 4 leel sbove the ground), yau

r.o1 file 20 accurate fiee swvey identifying the size, location, ainl spiecies of each iree ol at least that ilmension,

7. ADORESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNENS

For ALL projecis, provide an accurete list of adjacent and conltsnting projeity owners {not tenanis), incleding names, sddresses, and 2ip codes, This list
should inchide the owners of all Tols or peccels which edjoin the parcel in question, 8s well s the owner{s| of lol(s) or percel(s) which lie dicecly across
the steeeUhighway hom ihe parcel in question, You can obtain Whis information’from Ihe Degartment of Assessments end Texstion, $1 Monroe Steet

Nockville, (301/279-1355].

PLEASE PRINT (IN OLUE 011 BLACK INK} Ot TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITIHN Y{IE GUIDES OF YHE YEMPLATE, AS TS WAL L DE PHOTOCOPIED'DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LADELS. -



| .
HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTICING

[Owner, Owner’'s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner’s mailing address

(?iwner’s Agent’s mailing address |
0BeeX LAcywy M- ALK
RopgRy & A ok els GYN ARcirEors

21 4% HowARD AVENUE lod\ & ArNoky ANENVE
LENSANGYaN, W 20945

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

Robery W. Mccodesley e DIATZ FamIy  INVESHMENY Ge.
REAVN vpstment cope o1 LAUREL Lesar veWE
3100 FTERRY AVENVE

KENS NGYoN, ND 20295

VotoMmA L) MAR{LAND 2095y

ALV & & P4 MWLanS | M‘f"f@\’a co 0N
LLOER XoNE dowt Veture oy | 2100 RoWARD  AlENY,
FEasmeton, 0 20915 ‘ \%E’};‘WCOQ W 20915

;
. !
2 addresses notiving table



Kensington Historic District




10415 ARMDRY AVENE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 20895
(301342-9062

.- . ' i o (301)n2-3924 FAX
Er VG X \R & o - : ST

oWD AR CARASE

EwntoX NG
OFF\LE

ﬁﬁx\sa\—\\ib se®N\CE

EXISTING SERVICE STATION: WZTHF
EXISTING OVERHANG: —=T I
PROPOSED ADDITION: ¢

ARM™Mor X AN ERN U E

0246 10 15 20

[T BxisYine vuan ’ Kensington Service Center
W SCALE: as noted 3794 Howard Avenve * Kensington * MD * 208495




ARCHITECTS
10415 ARVORY AVENE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 20693

(20Y242-9062
{301)542-3229 FAX

EXISTING SERVICE STATION: n21sF
EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 SF.
PROPOSED ADDITION: 1451 SF. Nov4w

o246 |10 |5 20

A\ Exishile Atonomereic VIEW

\\Lk/ SCALE: as ncted

Kensiﬁgtcn Service Center
3794 Homard Avenuve * Kensington * MDD ¥ 20695



SR e 5% 0 . ' . . T . .
m: — - - ARCHITECTS

— 1065 ARNORY AVEAE,
IBHESTON, HD.- 2065

A . (30UR424062
EX1S Y \W G RO 3420 SAX

PHE CAR. CARALE

- ¢ &R - ?

el RTE s
(coscpete BLocE A %\) ™

Extstilg

Ex\et'G
LAND SO IR(

EXISTS SERVICE STATION: 1127 s
EXISTDIS OVERHANS. 400 SF. .
PROPOSZD ADDITIOW: 1451 $F,

) B AR ™ oo g Y -A‘v e W d E el
G240 JO 5 20 ) : :

(7R PRoFostr conce@al vLan : A K’ensington Service Center
SCALE. on noted ) 37494 Honard Avenve * Kensington ¥ MD * 20895

———— e i e

3y
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ARCHITECTS

0415 ARMORY AVENUE,
KENSINGTON, MD, 20895
(301)442-5062

(301)a42-3929 FAX

‘o BE RELLACHY
Wl U LR WiRow

o HEN WO & CLpgs
R Fporio @
MAden, BRTING

EXISTING SERVICE STATION. N27 sk

EXISTING OVERHANG: 40C SF,

0246 l0 15 20 . PROPOSED ADDITION: 1457 SF.
& Kensinaton Service Center
QJ SCALE: as noted- 37494 Howarj Avenve * Kenslngton ¥ MD ¥ 208695

@





















DPS - 48

301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Prison: KO‘@EZ"( LA&“ u)n"z A\h

Daytime Phone No.: 60\ 144; 10 Q?, 14‘ L{.b

Tax Account No.: @ \ 0 ,L "\ % ‘-\'b 0\5"’(?-\0’\' &93

Name of Property Gwner: K09EV:’( ‘ ).f’\ . 0m Daytime Phone No.: @0 l 44(4 . 017 1
Address: 6'] °\b\ "\OWA?-U Nﬁﬂua ) KENﬁ\NG'\' 0?\) MO ,Z'O 8“} 5

Sneet Number Lity Stant Zip Codn
Contacton: *0 BE SpLECYEY Phone No.: N IP\

Conlsactor Registration No.: N]'P& i
Agent Tor Owner: KO@ ﬁ?/\‘ L‘A Oﬂ 62 . A'\ * A- Daytine Phone No.: 30\ -c‘qu -0(0 b @ “Aé Lt%
address: {gh 1D ARMORY AVENUE - KENsiNGTON * MD- 20895

LOCATION DF BUILDING/PHREMISE

Nouse Number: _ 77 0\"\ Sueet \'\ OWARD AENUE
Town/Cily: ¥ ENSIN &1 0N Nearest Cross Sueet: AK MO K\( ANENUE
Lot 'P/L‘ Block: Subdivision; |5

titier: Falic;__- Parcel: NL& )

PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMITACTION AND USE

1A MMM‘.SA@LEZ CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
%Conslmcl M Extend M/\Iler/ﬂenovmc 17} NC MSI:!I) Kllomn Addition O Porch (O Deck (0 Shed
I Move (3 Instalt ‘Pﬂ Wrech/Mare 1.) Sotar [} Fireplace 7] Woodbwrning Stove I"J Single Family
[} Revision (] nepair' 12 Revocable . Il lr.ncn/W..xlI(cnmnlclcScclinn4l (W] (thér:

18. Cnnstruction cost estimate:  § ﬂ o 1 00 )

1C. M this is a revision ol a previously approved active permit, see Pesmit &

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIUNS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 MWSSC 02 1.1 Septic 031} Diher:

20.  Type ol water supply: UINWSSC 02 ] Wel 03 | | Qther:

PART THREE; COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/METAINING WALL

JA. lleight feet inches

30. Indicate whether the fence os tetaining wall is 1o be constiucted on one ol the {ollowing locations:

171 On party line/property line 3 Entirely on land of owner [.1 Bnpublic right of way/easement

I heeehy cortity that | have the autharity to make the lereqaing application, that the application is carrecy, and that the construction will comply with plons
apmaved by all ayencies listed and I herely acknowledye and accepl this i he a comfititns Jor the issuance ol this permit.

ocroegee 2, 200t

Sighnture of owneror autherirell agent : Date
Apnroved: 2‘% \ ' \ For Chaisperson, Historic Preservation Commission
Disapproved: Signature: . Date:
Application/Permit No.: Date Filed: Dale Issued:

it 6/21/09 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




THE FOLLOWING 1ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED QLUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS ASEICATION.

1. WRITIEN CESCRIPYION OF PROJECT

o. Description of existing structuie{s) snd environniental setting, including their historicsl leatutes anil significance;

YRE pENswWoton SERVICE cenYeR. “SERNES AS AN APPLIPLIAIT
AN chor. 4o Awmoey ANENUE  Frod HowalD. THE Pack st is
S A SUCCESSEUL BUSINESS |6 AMRIBUYED tu SUE sMALL
4ol feEL 4 NE\oHPoedeop SERV\CE Witk PEopte HANE
FouN© —\Hb%

b. Genern! description of project and its effect on the histoiic resourcels), the environmental setting, end, where spplicabls, the historic disbict;

THE PrRODECY SEEKS Yo ex@AND PUE ANOWY d¢  ZLoskD
Okerc e SPAcE ANULPBLE. CIRRBt, Nuc o THE Wakp
DonNE &t NE SERJIE cetER \or APFARENT W casuAlL
PASepeN, ARCRItEcHURAUN, Ale PRoNEY SEErs Yo
EMPlasize YHE SteNGe LN o conMerol AL [ EptAL
BULDINGS  ALONG ARMOR| AVENVE

2. SITEPLAN

Site and environmental seiing, diewn to scale. You may use yout plat, Your site plan must inchude:

a. thescale, north arrow, end date;
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed stuictures; and

c. site fealures such as walkways, diiveways, fences, ponds, steams, 1sash dumipsters, mechanical equipment, end Jandsceping.

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You mwst submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in a fortat no faiges than | 7_,__)_“s_ 18 1/27x 11" paper ate preferied.”

8. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating locavion, sire and yeneral type of walls, window and door openings, end ollm
tixed features of both ihe existing resource[s) and the proposed wath.

b. Flevations {lacades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating propnsed work in refation 10 existing construction end, when apprapriate, context.

Allmaterials and lixtites proposed for ihe exterior inust hie noted on thie elevalions drawings. An existing and e proposed elevation drawing of each
facade allected by the proposed work is required. '

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of malerials and menulactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project, This infarmation mey be included on your
design drawings.

5. PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each Jacade of existing resonrce, including delails of the sllected portions. All lebels should be pleced on the
front of photographs.

b. Cleary lsbel phiatographic prints of the resource as viewed tiom the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be pleced on
the hom of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

It yes are pioposing constiuctinn adiscent in a1 within the diiphae of any tree 6” ar lsrges in diameter (at approximately 4 feet sbove the ground), you
mustfile anaccurate lree sutvey identitying the size, locating, and syrecies ol eachi tree of at least that funension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PACPERTY OWNERS

for ALL projects, provitte an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owness (not tenanis), including names, addsesses, and 2ip codes. This lis)
should include the owners of all lots or pascels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as 1he owneris) of lot{s) or parcel(s) which fie directiy across
the sireethighway from the paicel in question. You can olitain this infocmation iom the Depanment of Assessments and Taxalion, 51 Moncoe Sireet,

fiockville, (301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN OLUE OR DLACK INK) O TYPE T3S INFORMATION ON TUHE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITIHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPPLATE, AS TIHfS WILL BE PHOTDCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS. -



HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTICING

[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner’s mailing address

RoBERY & M)A okl
21 a4 HowARL AVENVE
LENSINGYON, W7 2044 S

Owner’s Agent’s mailing address
Ropeek Lhcw M ALk
ol YN ARctEAS
lod B ARNoky ANENVE

Adjacent and confronting Property Ovwners mailing addresses

Roser+ W. MccHesNey e
REAUK Westment core
2100 PEREY AVENVE
KENSINGYN, ND 20895

PiATZ FaMI  INVESHVENY GRY.
911 LAUREL LEAF VRWE

Yotomac, MARLAND 20954

ZALVIN & & Fii Mwang

Eeasimeton, % 20915

W{oter  coprratin

SLOER YoNNE Jowt VetuRe Ricy | 2100 VONARD Aewe

| ket MO 20995

2'addresses' noticing table
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ARCHITECTS

IO4IS ARMORY AVENLE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 20835
(301)942-9062
(2C1)a42-3900 FAX

Ex\oXiRG
oW CAR FARASE : |
@, "E[» L
Ertet Ine { o ?E x1sX \N & 5?‘3—\1 \C B
OFF\CE o
TAz2© 2
|
)
|
EXISTING SERVICE STATION: H2T o F.
EXISTING OVERHANG: = ST
PROPCOSED ADDITION: j451 o F . : ‘ :
| AR M o - X AN EN U E
Wm : : i‘ %’M”
0246 10 15 20 |
' P i B 1
[0 Bris¥ine rian | ~ensington Service Center
| 'W%A'—E: as noted - 3794 Howard Avenue * Kensington * MD * 20895



ARCHITECTS
10415 ARMORY AVENUE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 2083

(201)442-2062
(301)342-3929 FAX

EXISTING SERVYICE STATION:
EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 S.F.
PROPOSED ADDITION: 1457 SF.

Ve

o240 IO 15 20

1127 SF.

Kensington Service Center
3794 Homard Averve * Kersington * MD * 20895

m ExX\ok NG AdonoMEYRIc VIEW

W SCALE: os noted




1 |

‘; ARCHITECTS
: 10415 ARMORY AVENUE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 208935

(301)942-5062
(3C1542-3529 FAX

EXISTING SERVICE STATION: 127 SF.
EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 SF.
PROPOSED ADDITION: 1457 SF.

o246 |0 15 20

(TR Proposer concePHIAL AfonoMerpic NIEW

Kensington Service Center
W SCALE: gs noted

3794 Howard Avenve * Kensington X MD * 208695
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5352 . = e ri ARCHITECTS

! J . 10415 ARMORY AVENUZ,
) ) KENSINGTON, MD. 20895
(301)a42-9062

. EXIS2Y \N & (301)342-3924 FAX
[ 4 / ANE AR, CALALE )
A

- bHe ¢ sR N
o — S '-  (concpere Brock & SKU) W

;&::% i

/ il B = G -~ =+
ks »i ) . \‘ 'S
4q-o"t SN 2 |
. ~ 5
\
AN
ExX\skiNg
LANW&(\N@ (
@Emw N7
3 LARND S LpR (s
. i ! . ’ ’
EXISTING SERVICE STATION: 27 3.""‘—‘\ J
EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 SF. / .
PROPCSED ADDITION. 1457 S F. ~ 2l
= S _ L s 17
AR M o &Y A v eEN U g

|

0246 10 15 20

(R PRoFostr concedrual PLAN | | Kemsmgt@m Service Center
\U_J scaLe: as noted | | | 3794 Howard Averve * Kensington * MD * 20895
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ARCHITECTS

10415 ARMORY AVENUE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 208495
(301)942-9062
(301)942-3925 FAX

ExX\ot i\Ré&
ONE CAR CARASE

aﬁx\g){\h\(y sE®N\CE

EXISTING SERVICE STATION:
EXISTING OVERHANG:
"PROPOSED ADDITION:

iy

. : : _ 4
0246 |0 |15 20 ' | | N

T Existing ran | Kensington Service Center
WSCALE: a9 noted i 3794 Howard Avenve * Kensington * MD * 208695

71
e

AN EN U E
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ARCHITECTS
10415 ARMORY AVENUE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 20895

(301)442-9062
(301)a42-3929 FAX

EXISTING SERVICE STATION: 127 5F. ' @
EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 SF. N\ |
PROPOSED ADDITION: 1457 SF. NoR-y

S N
A - “" <
024610 15 20 RN ~

AR\ EXsYNG Afonorereic ViEW N Y SN Kensington Service Center
\\Li/ SCALE: @ noted ‘r;\ h;r/ AN 3794 Howard Avenuve * Kensington * MD * 20895



EXISTING SERVICE STATION: 27 /S

EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 S.F.
PROPOSED ADDITION: 1457 SF.

U

0246 |10 |15 20

@ PROPOSED CoNceE@UAL PLAN

:\\
Y

|

Ex\ot'e
ANDS LA IN(Z

EXL5Y NG ! '
ANE AR CARALE
1 -
' . &R N
G iR E 0
(concere BLock & Stie) ™
= S f
| LVLl‘au‘_' 5“0“'*'

-

ARCHITECTS

10415 ARMORT AVENUE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 20895
(301)42-9062
(301)a42-3926 FAX

WSGALE: as noted

AR M o

e e g i - e o

AN EN U E

4_,‘4_!;\'\11"__-——

Kensington Service Center
3794 Howard Avenuve * Kensingtoh *¥MD ¥ 20895



ARCHITECTS
10415 ARMORY AVENUE,
KENSINGTON, MD, 20895

(301)a42-9062
(301)342-3329 FAX

EXISTING SERVICE STATION: 127 SF.
EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 SF.
PROPOSED ADDITION: (457 SF.

Now &

T~

o246 |0 15 20

m PRoPoser coNcePVAL AfoNOMEYRIC VIEW

w SCALE: as noted

- Rensington Service Center
3794 Howard Avenve * Kensington * MD * 20845
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KEEHSINGTON EXXON SERVICE

Monteomery County, Maryland

Scale: 1"s/0’
Surveyor’s Certificate
We hereby certify that we have carefully examined the property shown hereon in
accordance with record description; that all of the existing buildings have been located by a
transit-tape survey; that lot corners have not been set by this survey unless otherwise shown:

Date: _May 20, 1986 Frey, Sheehan, Stoker & Assoc., Inc.
Larh Planning Consultants
/ Phone 588-. 1
. \fﬁtw.?(/ “'W%‘. .
0OF M

Plat Pook 1 / James F. Sheehan e 4‘7*
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ARCHITECTS
10415 ARMORY AVENLE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 20895

(201442-90862
(301)a42-3929 EAX

EXISTING SERVICE STATION: 127 SF.
EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 SF.
PROPOSED ADDITION: 1457 SF. No®+tw

0246 10 1B 20

A\ EX\ckiN G AfonoMErpic VIEW

W SCALE: as noted

Kensington Service Center
3794 Howard Avenue * Kensington * MD * 208495



ARCHITECTS
10415 ARMORY AVENVE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 208395

(301)442-9062
(Bol)a42-302a FAX

ExX\o¥ Ré&
oW E CAR CARANGE

i T
had Gl
1 f
B

EvletING
OFF\CE

NAz©D 2

> A
3“‘ \
L Y
3 3 -,
,\\‘i‘; z
EXISTING SERVICE STATION: Py
EXISTING OVERHANG:

PROPOSED ADDITION:

0246 10 15 20 | S

b O\ EX12YING PLAN)

~ensington Service Center
NG | 3794 Howard Averue * Kensington * MD * 20895

AN EN U £
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ARCHITECTS.

10412 ARMORY AVENUE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 20643
(201)442-5062
(301)442-34249 FAX

NEw Y UiE
. Winpow
Ex15+ N6 Yoo,

‘o BE RECLACLY

wl U LWE Wwoow

NEw WU & Glags

RCIE. Dpovés T
Mbctery, BrastinGy

EXISTING SERVICE STATION: (127 SF.
N EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 SF.
©C 246 O 5 20 PROPOSED ADDITION: 1457 SF.

m Kensington Service Center

Qk_/ SCALE. as noted 3744 Howarj/\venue * Kensington ¥ MD * 20895
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ELEVATION NOTES

@ METAL PARAPET CAP, COLOR TO BE SELECTED
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SIGNAGE TO BE SELECTED

@ WOOD WINDOW SYSTEM TO MATCH EXISTING 5
@ WOOD SARASE DOOR TO MATCH EXISTING
@ 48 HIGH CONCRETE FILLED MET,

CONCRETE APRON

BRICK VENEER TO MATCH EXISTING;
ALI6GN FAZE OF BRICK WTH FACE OF sTUCCO




ARCHITECTS

10415 ARMORY A

GTIM

KENGINGTON, MD. 205895
(301)442-9062
(301)842-3929 FAX

EXISTING SERVICE STATION: 27 SF.

EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 SF.
PROPOSED ADDITION: 1457 SF. NokAy \

240 0 |5 20

LN ExiekiNG AXonoMEYRIc VIEW

W SCALE: as noted

K@msimgtm Service Center
37494 Howard Avenve * Kensington * MD * 2086495




GITM

ARCHITECTS

10415 ARMORY AVENUE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 20895
(301)342-9062
(BOA42-3329 FAX

EX oYt &

oNE CAR CARASE

§ R '?Ex\e*\‘*c’ se®NIcE
‘ \_(Aﬁ-o 2

-

Eilet ING
0?%\?6

EXISTING SERVICE STATION: W27 aF
EXISTING OVERHANG: ST S
PROPOSED ADDITION: 1451 5F

AN E N U E

, , RN BN
O0246 10 15 20 —

@ Exio¥ NG vLan &@msmawn Service Center
‘SCALE. as noted _

37494 Howar‘d Averve * Kensington * MD * 20895




ARCHITECTS
10415 ARMORT AVENUE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 20845

(301)642-5062
(B01)a42-3929 FAX

NEW Y4 LLTE
_ WO
Ex15T NG Dol

+o BE RETLACLD

Wl 4 WEE Wwoow

REW W00V & GlAgs

AR E- Tpokes X0
Mbcror, BRSNSy

p— | EXISTING SERVICE STATION. 1127 SF.
r ru m EXISTING OVERHANG: 400 SF.
0246 10 |5 20 ' FROPOSED ADDITION: 1457 5F.

s Kensington Service Center
Q‘_, JscALE: os noted 5794 Honard Avenve * Kensington ¥ MD * 20895




W BT 56N N
2,56\%4 )

’A‘)ﬁ!*ava RWo AT
O™y re1XH




bpr———— r Il_
lllll - 1
. ! = I
i
i ! ! !
I | ]
i | "
1 Fm——n i 1
) ) ! I ]
| I | 1 ]
! I I [ |
b= _ 1 > ] I
_ — “
_ ; !

J “ “
ettt \
| (ool I i i
| EXISTING SERVICE GARAGE 1 bod _

_ WITH ONE BAY ! NEW SERVICE GARAGE
! ! WTH THREE BAYS |
i 1
! d i _
I K _
" S
1
1 1 RRe
I 1
| 1
| 1
1 i
I i
1
1 “ k)
i i °
1 i I
el S ettt e o % 1
] (&)
|||||||||||||||||||||||| R . __ |
o [} o @u\x [ I
]
i
i 42'-0' — I

/T\FIRST FLOOR PLAN

\ALL/ scALE: 14+ = (-0

PRoposSEY
3-0" z6ResS
€ M3 Wl
Fop svIxcer]

FRefegy -

GV

ARCHITECTS

0415 ARMORY AVENUE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 20845
{301)942-4062
{301)942-3429 FAX

1T}
Z
wi
S
< Zz
0 <«
Z . |
€ (o
1))
\cuOm
ao19
Z
mmF
8 in
Nzl Z
>F1|0
5o
Q< |m
o <[

DOUGLAS DEVELOPMENT
920 172 RHODE ISLAND AVE.

DRARN BT
MO
CHECKED BY:
RL

SCALE:
AS NOTED)]

DATE:

PROJECT NO.
02.0350

DRARING NO,

Al




{_i)«\aﬂw(, J ?%?0.)@
STRu LR Re

M

<

xxxxxxxxx

~ KENSINGTON SERVICE CENTER [ ¢

aevr
o
.o

LG ———— <

/T\ARMORY AVENUE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = I'-0"

GTM

ARCHITECTS

10415 ARMORY AVENE,
KENSINGTON, MD. 20845
(3ot)a42-9062
{301)942-3929 FAX

3794 HOWARD AVENUE
FRONT ELEVATION

4 KENSINGTON SERVICE CENTER | KENSINGTON, MARYLAND 20815
3794 HOWARD AVENUE

.

ELEVATION NOTES
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